HO 44-1509

DATE
BENVER:
12/16/67

LOUISVILLE:

CALLING NUMBER

12/17/67

MEMPHIS :

12/16/67

12/16/67

12/15/67
12/15/67

MIAMTI:
12/15/67

835-9495 -

(Beaumont, Texas)

835-9074
(Beaument, Texas)

468-9078

(Housten, Texas)

468-9078

 (Housten, Texas)

468-9681
(Heusten, Texas)

468-9081

(Heuston, Texas)

769-9108
(Vider, Texas)

NEW YORK GITY:

12/15/67
- 12/15/67

NORFOLK :

12/16/67

673-9289
(Housten, Texas)

673-9236
(Houstomn, Texas)

452-.9260

(Heusten, Texas)

~EALLED NUMBER

PLACE

303-636-1773
502-798-9309

615-293-4542
615-293-4542
615-293-4542

615-293-4542

- 813-657-3181

212-T48-T417

212-254-2288

703-722-7921

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

Gelerade
Springs, Cele.

Ft. Campbell,
Ky L3 ’

Cermersvilie,
Tenn. ;

CGermersvillie,
Tenn.

€ermersville,
Tenn.

Cormersville,
Tenn.

Immekalee,
Fla.

Breeklyn

New York City

Hampten, Va.



HO 44-1509

DATE CALLING NUMBER

OMAHA :
12/15/67 835-9546
(Beaumeont, Texas)
PHILAPELPHIA:
12/17/67 835-9318
(Beaumont, Texas)
12/12/67 835-8273
(Beaument, Texas)
SACRAMENTO:
12/15/67 468-9850
(Heuston, Texas)
SEATTLE:
12/15/67 468-9868
: (Heuston, Texas)
SPRINGFIELD:
12/16/67 835-9435
(Beaument, Texas)
12/15/67 835-9419
(Beaumont, Texas)
12/17/67 835-8273

(Beaument, Texas)

ST. LOVUIS:

12/16/67 682-9361
(Heusten, Texas)

TAMPA :

12/17/67 769-9103

(Vidor, Texas)

PLACE

~

" CALLED NUMBER

712-375-4191

717-637-8759

215-433-9403

209-464-8050

206-622-4911

309-452-4852
217-528-2815

618-932-2403

314-664-3747

813-229-1414

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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. TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

oy
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 b A
MAY 1982 EDITION : ‘
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8 . ) 4

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) -P- DATE: 5/6/68
SA ELIAS WILLIAMS, JR,
MURKIN

CR
00: MEMPHIS

Re Springfield teletype/to Director and Chicago,
dated 4/26/68

On 4/28/67

Place, Peor i ormer inmate at Pontiac Pen-
MS photograph of JAMES EARL RAY

without effecting an identification.

PETRAKIS advised that for about one and one-half
months in late 1953, he served as a barber at the Pontiac
Honor Farm in the penitentiary, however, he does not recall
RAY. Prior to this, he cut inmates' hair.at the main
prison and served thirty-three months Pontiac from 1950
to early 1953 before being paroled. ETRAKIS advised that
he took inmate:: NORMAN DEAN's pl as a barber and that
DEAN may recall RAY,

"On 5/1/68, NORMAN barber, 927 Court Street,
Pekin, Illinois, a ontiac Penitentiary,
was shown 'a 1955 photogrAph of JAMES EARL RAY without
effecting an identificafion. DEAN advised that he was
discharged frmm Pontiac during the winter of 1952 and never
cut hair on the Honor Farm. He possessed no information
regarding RAY and was not aware that RAY was confined at
Pontiac during the time of his incarceration.

@- Springfield (44-561) Lo -

EW/jac’ ——— ND y 5$;3‘

(2) , DL ZFLen I K
K | MAY G 1968 ‘\
+ SPRIpEFIELT | I\
el 1]
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan L4 w)

A L et imna— [pe——
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SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) -P- . 5/6/68

'SA ELIAS WILLIAMS, JRE.

MUBKIN

cr . ‘
 00: MEMPHIS . | FRRNEE

Re Bpringfield teletype to Birector “and Chicago,
dated’ 4/26/68‘ a : 4

On 4/28/67, ‘FRED pmmxs 2904 North; Avalon
Pla.cw, Pnoﬂa, IIlinois, a former. Ln-nto at Pontiac" Pen-" '
itentiary, was shown a 1955 phofagraph of Jms ERL RAY
withorut ei’fecting an mntiﬂelticn.-

.
- v L
i, - R

-

o PETBAIIS advised that :fur abmzt one *a,nd om-halst _' LU
, nonths in late 1953, he ‘served as a barber at the Pontiac . ...
»'Hmmr Farm in the peniteitiary, ‘however, hé does ne:tz recall '_,f cod ‘
: RAY. Prior to tiis, he cut inmates' hair at the o
prison snd served. thirty-thre@ months at Pontisc :!rm 1950‘

' to early 1953 before being paroled. PETRAKIS advised that.

. he_took izmate: NORMAN DEAN's place ‘a5 a barber amd that = = .
‘DEAN may recall BAY. ¢ o o . RO

" ‘om 5/1/68, NORNAN DEAN, basber, 927 Court Street, * .. = |
 Pekin, Illidais, a former inmate at’ Pontiac penitentnry, SRR
was shown. 21955 photograph of JAMES . EABL RAY witheut

L™

.. effecting an identification. DEAN advised that he:was

dischrged fxmm ‘Pontiac during the 'ﬂ@mr of 1852 aud never IR
* ‘cat ‘hair cm -the Honor Farm. He possessed no information . . 7 -
o Tr‘emﬂlﬂg RAY' and was not ‘aware that RAY was' conﬂnad -.t :
‘.'P\ant.»iﬁe dur@.ng the tiine of ms im,cuceratim‘ T .

LA e s : L

., B ) ! '- : » .;: . o . o ' ) %V \S?d / /y
s 1 11 d 44-561‘ oo 5/
g,/;l o n;s .21 ( ) R - : SMED___LNDB:ED -
. @ - L R R MAY 61963 |

: FB!- SPRINGFiELD

.O. 14176

~ ..

e

't

.‘57 ,'
E
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ma@:&ﬁgﬂem airtsl mm &/wfmmwmmrm L
5 a11 offices dnted 4/25/88. ‘ o

DIRECYOR, ¥BI (44-38061) . R  5/3/88

¥,

. SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) - P -

mm@wm

 Sewxining Masndriss ahwlmﬂ 1n swugnem Mvmﬂw
: MW&V tags OFB-6 amd 208-3 {prier tov m@ﬁ@%
mt@lj with negative mlm‘ ’

UL T SEARGHED .
s SERIALIZED........ 24 g
INDEXED....coie crsrgyod

FoU g .
Rt ‘a *
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PIRECTOR, FRE (44-38861) 8/3/68
" 84C, SPRENGFIELD (44-361) - P -

NURKIN

a

(00: MENDNIS) . »

| Re' S 1014 sirtel dated 4/17/68 and. l-.u- airtel
: u 81} tcu datod 4/35/68. :

I. h.ury choch

Semaining lewadries checked i Sprisgfield Bivisisn
'mhudry mmmonuumzpt
o rom !-Uhii uml) with. muu Mlﬁ- .

! !um(«-amlg a-_i e .
- th («-“1) . :
: “’;l N
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o : . SmAFEMR (0 crm) yors o« : R : »
- - - "UNITED STATES GO MENT. - ‘ P

Memorandum

e Pk

5

TO . e
SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) DATE:  5/6/68 o

A?‘:'{

FROM :
SA LARRY ¥W. GEEEN P, ;

SUBJECT: -
T MURKIN é
Re Indianapolis tel to Director, dated 4/24/68. &

A ’ ]

Warden MAX FRY, of the-Menard State Penitentiary, B

Menard, Illinois, made available records at Menard s
Prison to SA LARRY W. GREEN $0r examination: %g

JOHN LARRY RYA

2
B 3
e
.

was released from Menard State
as lncarcerated thee on a
charge. His registration number
at Menard is 23401, AN left Menard on a full discharge
and immeddately afte¥ his discharge, made application

to the Ftateof Illinois to have his civil rights restored.
He wanted the results of this application sent to an
address which was given in the record as 1728 North

10th Street, St. Louis, Missouni,

A
il ik

Penitent 3 .
larceny of motor vehic

It was discovered during examinastion of the above

records, that JOHN LARRY RYAN's brother, JERRY RYAN, also g

was incarcerated at Menard State Penitentiary. JERRY T
- BXEN had number 23737; from December, 30, 1954, to :

December 12, 1955, both RYANS were in the Menard State Prison

together, Also from August, 1, 1988, to February 1, 1960, N

both were incarcerated at Menard at the same time, S

Menard Prison consisted ge
going out to his mother,
St, Louils, Missouri, O

CO NS were those ?
~——TO TN NS Ter—WET RYAN, 1201 South Main, Jacksonville, ,

SI 44-561
:18js

SEARCHED
SERIALIZED

Byy U.S. Savings Bonds ngﬂlﬂflj o the P qyml  ~~;,_‘: g

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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SI 44-561 -

St. Louis,, Missouri; "and 'CA
Quincy, Illinois

- shown

'gggRY RYAN and - JOHN LARRY RYAN were. identical in each
e.-'

T was noted in these files.

’

~

B W
malode L

*u
I T

Other sisters are CARO" 1727 South 11th, . s

1701 Washington,

i -Listed as brothers in the file of RXAN are .
brother JERRY RYAN, "the above méntioned, who was released R
May 6, 19@9 from Menard. JERRY was. charged with larceny . - ..
and was from Adams County, Illinois. - Also listed: as DR
a broth was JAMES RAY, Quincy, Illinois, no other address S
"It could not be @eEermined if this JAMES E, RAY .. ..
is igéntical with Subasct T S T

=L Other re;ﬁtives noted - in ‘the file Wwere EARY : T, LR
R, Tremont Hoj€l, Quincy,; Illinois, who 4s the-gra dmotger a»i;jwr
fQrther outgoing communications,we r,x
ianapolis, Indiana, no other addresﬂ’/
y _ ciEtﬂﬂ*!ﬁ'&!UU‘WEE“directed to JAl
E; RAY, ad~‘ ed to ‘Leavenworth Prison, Kansas, A

u' is it shown by the record that thd

-
,

A
PP TR

"As above stated the relatives shown for both

5

No other information helpful to this 1nvestigation .-

2025 RELEASE UNIjER E.O. 14176
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- BAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-861)  5/6/68
SA LARRY ¥, GEERN. P,
MTRXEN

~ Be Wﬂa tal ta nmem, dated um
mmm. of mmﬂs&m m&mm

' m, I1liacis, made svallahle recards at Memard

mm&umt.ﬁmzwwm~‘

itminm HMM“EW@:M&&W
; smwmmummmﬁimm‘

mmmwa%mnmmmmm
m.uiuhmgmmmmunmw
mw,m.\m,w.

. Decesler 13, 1853, mmmmmm”mmum
' . Ammm X, m,mwmw,

‘mumwmmmn mmm

‘ mm%wmmmmmn
mmmimmw‘ 3

%.,m,w'mmﬂmmm .
mm,mm,mswthm awmue,.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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'S 44-561

Other sisters are CAROL RYAN, 1727 Seuth 11th,
St., Lemis, Nissouri; m CAROL ROGERS, 1791 mn&ggtw, ’
Qu:tncy, Illim:ls. » ‘

. .7 ‘Listed as brotihers 1n th@fiia@fmafe
,‘nmthur JERRY RYAN; the Ma mentionesl, who wes . released
. May 6, 196G, frow Memard., .. JEHRY was émged with. lareemy
gt was frem Adims Coumty; Tllimeis, Alme listed as . -
. m brether was JAMES RAY, Quincy, Illinmis, Be ether address
: shm It could net e det?ernined if this JAMES E, RAY .
iﬂmti«e&l vith suhjeet :

. om ml»&tim umted m Lher, :l’ile wéire MARY
- MR, Trmnt Hotel, Quinmey, Illineis; whe is the grandmt‘h:er
@&f JOHN LARRY RYAN Other autm communications were o
. %% RALPH HOWARD, m:l:lmu:‘ 1is; Indians, ne ether address
. mivown, and a emmmum in 1960 was directed to JAMES
E"M!‘; adiressed te léavenworth Prisem, Xansas, Againm, it
38 wot knewn or is it.shown hytlmrew-dtmtthis
: .mm E. RAY is idu;m:iml with Buhjeet

Tl T Cnrresmme neted in the file &t JﬁRRY RYAN AR

- Owere migomg im gaimé ta PAT WITT, 3‘911 mm% Lo .
ﬁnisi&ér 8t Lm:s Migsoari . One mmt ‘was. :Mramd .
b8 JERRY LANCASTER, M&i Rerth 19th Stweet, St. Louls, mssmi,, \

T s #bove stated, - the relmtives mﬁm tér both L Te
RYAN md MN LABRY B.YAN mere mmml in eaeh T -
. u ekher mfmtiem h'elfﬁtm tn this mgtmtim
éd m thewe files. e e
K o | - %
-2 - Ry

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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FBI SPRNGFLD ' o

|
h

FB I SFATTLE
\
417 PM URGENT $/6768 JJD

TO PIRECTOR (44-328861) AND SPRINGFIFLD C€44-561)

FROM SFATTLF €44~771) {p 4 i

MURKIN

RF. FULL COVERAGE OF RELATIVES. ,
RF. SPRINGFIELD TELETYPF TO DIRFCTOR ANB SAC®S» MAY THREE» LASTe
TELEPHONE FOUR; SFVEN FIVE PASH FNOUR FOUR 2FRO ZFRO AT‘
TACOMA, WASHINGTON. IS THE NUMBER OF THE SHERWDOD INN MOTEL. '
PERSONNEL THIS MOTEL HAVE NO RECORP OF SUCH A CALL AND NO
RECOLLFCTION CONCERNING IT. NO ONF AT THIS MOTEL COULD INDENTIF ¥
RAY AS FVER REING A GUEST AT THE MOTEL. '
SPRINGFIELD ADVISE IF ANY FURTHER INFORMATION AVAILABLE
CONCFRNING THIS COLLFCT CALL OM MARCH FIFTEENs LAST.

AIRMAIL COPY TO MFEMPHIS. " | ot

3

ARMED AND DANGFROUS

END "
DJK
FBR1 SPRNGFLD .
X . ‘ SEARCHED INDEXED
MAY 6 1968

. T
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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" FD- SG(Rev 5- 2264)

FBI
Date: 5/6/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL
Via
(Priority)
TO : SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561)
FROM : SAC, CHICAGO (44-1114)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Houston airtel to Bureau dated 5/3/68.

For information Housten, Rock Island Illinois,
handled by Springfield Division. :

Enclosed herewith for the Springfield Division are
two (2) copies of referenced airtel: Springfield should
handle investigation at Rock Island, Illinois, as requested o
on page 2 under Chicago leads. ' _ ‘ s

(57- Springfield (Encls. 2)
1 - Memphis (44-1987)
1 - Houston (44-1509)

1 - Chicago
RJD/1aj SR
(5) FE
——
(T .~
[ —
Approved: Sent

4

ecial Agent in Charge c : @ L

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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8/6/68

| AC, SPRINGFIRLD (44-561)

10
FEM 1 SAC, CEICAG (44-11M)

Be Neusten airtel teo mm dased 35/3/6€8.
_Foy Anformatiea lnlb-, ltck Inland, nuuu. :

: hndlod w l’rud“ld Pivision.

- Enslosed mau for the ln uu Mvmon are
{3) sopies of referesced airtel. i6ld should
¢ investigation at Beck x-uu. xuuou. as mmtd E

<uvml-maum

" 1 - Neusten

-l?ﬁ“m

Ee

A G ayp

SEARCHED_.__.___ _IN W
q[mAUZED..,&!g:EEgW
MAY 7 1968

LD (4 @ 1 kot

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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- . — — . . [ S - B -—--I" - tl‘:
Date: ' 5/3/68 ; 1
Transmit the following in : !
. (Type in plaintext or code) }
ATRTEL AIR MATL !
‘ (Priority) 1 el
______________________________________________ L .
T0: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) ¢
FROM: ‘SAC, HOUSTON (44-1509) &
SUBJECT: MURKIN R
CR . o
ReButel 4/25/68 to w1 Paso, Houston, San Antonio, o
advising that each office should determine from telephone g
company long distance calls bplaced at each public tele ne SO
on Interstate 10 over which subject and ¢ B
allegedly. traveled 12/15-17/67. B
LoNd
: R
Set forth by field division are telepHone calls o
made from the Houston Divi sion, 12/15-17/67. Kecipient 7

offices will determine from the subscriber, person
recelving call, the identity of caller. If caller was
JAMES EARI, RAY, aka, obtain al1l available information.

- Bureau

- Memphis (44-1987)
Atlanta,
Albuquerque
Boston
Charlotte
Chicago
Cineinnati
Cleveland

- Detroit

~ E1 Paso

- Jackson

~ Jacksonville
- Las Vegas
Houston

NN W
i

o PO PO N 1F
[}

—_~ NN
1

Approved:




HO 44-1509
DATE CALLING NUMBER
- ATLANTA :
12/17/67 835-8273
‘ (Beaumont, Texas)
ALBUQUERQUE :
12/17/67 682-9177
(Houston, Texas)
12/15/67 468-9836
: (Houston)
BOSTON:
12/16/67 . 468-5009
(Houston)
12/16/68 835-9546
(Beaumont, Texas)
CHARLOTTE :
12/15/67  673-9255
(Houston)
12/15/67 886-9976
(Orange, Texas)
CHICAGO : |
-12/15/67 769-91.08
(Vidor, Texas)
_12/17/67 835-8273
. _ Beaumont, Texas
CINCINNATI:
12/17/67  892-9963
(Beaumont, Texas)
12/16/67 453.9015
T (Houston, Texas)
12/27/67 L468-984Y

(Houston, Texas)

CALLED NUMBER

Lol -876-5551

505-243—1331

505-864-8204

617-94L-1569

401 -723-1085

919-599-9083

704-667—4670

312-832-4$95

614-551-2363

£

513-655:66%6\\ﬁ;

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

PLACE

Atlanta

Albuquergque

Belen, N.M.

Reading, Mass.

Pawtucket,
R. I. ~

Roxboro, N.C.

Enka, Candler,
N. C. .

Elmburst, Ili.

Rock Island
I11.

Cincinnati
Bartlett, Ohid :

- U bana, Chio k



Lﬂ-&w

Y

HO 44-1509

DATE

CLEVELAND:

i2/17/67
12/17/67

12/15/67

DETROIT:

12/17/68

“EL7PASO:. .

12/16/67
12/16/67

12/17/67

JACKSON ;

12/15/67

- 12/16/67

12/15/67

12/16/67

- 12/17/67

12/17/67

CALLING NUMBER

(Héuston, Texas)
468-9727

(Houston,Texas)

682-9317
(Houston, Texas)

673-9872 .
(Houston, Texas)

T o
[ PN
e TR P Y

673-9501
(Houston, Texas)

682-9348

(Houston, Texas)

468-9878

- (Houston, Texas)

k53-9611
(Houston, Texas)

453-9015

(Houston, Texas)

453-9611

(Houston, Texas)

886-9011

. (@range, Texas) |

468-9731

(Houston, Texas)

835-9023
(Beaumont, Texas) 3

CALLED NUMBER

PLACE

614-389-3058

614-389-3058

216-641 -1461

616-861~2456
R
915-532-9146
915-362-4789

015-682-3697

601-582-373k

601-372-3537

601-722-449T7 .

801-684-6794

601 -428-8829

601~625-8547

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

oE LT

Marion, Ohio
Marion, Ohio

Cleveland

Shelby, Mich.

o

El ?aso
Odéésa, Texas
Midland, Texas

Hattiesburg,

‘Jackson

Seminary,
Miss.
McComb, Miss.

Laurel, Miss.

Forest;, Miss.



HO 44-1509

. DATE CALLING NUMBER CALLED NUMBER PLACE

JACKSONVILLE s V . - .
12/15/67  673-9050 904-623-2008  Milton, Fla.
. (Houston, Texas)

12/15/67 673-9419 904-675-4970 Jay, Fla.

(Houston, Texas)
LAS VEGAS:

12/17/67  835-9587 702-384-7271  “Las Vegas
C (Beaumont, Texas) : S

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Transmit the following in

. . @ = L

Date: 5/3/68 :

(Type in plaintext or code)

ATRTEL . ATR MATL

i U |

o ReButel 4/25/68 to w1 Paso, Houston, San Antonio,
advising that each office should determine from telephone
company long distance calls Placed at each public telephone
on Interstate 10 over which subject and CHARLES STEIN
allegedly traveled 12/15-17/67. '

Set forth by field division are telephone calls
made from the Houston Division, 12/15-17/67. Recipient
offices will determine Trom the subscriber, or person
receiving call, the identity of caller. If caller was
JAMES EARL RAY, aka, obtain all available information.

Bureau

Memphis (44-1987)
Atlanta : _
Albuguerque : . \
Bosgton

Charlotte

Pt g

C%?ﬁ Chicago
- Cinecinnati

Cleveland
Détroit
ElfPaso
Jackson
Jacksonville

Las Vegas o 2
Holiston &l - S é'/ "“7(‘/"7

;SEmen4h£§MWw_;‘
1./ MAYT 1968
7= SPRS

NN NN
LINNE B O T

JSW:yE
(31)

" Approved: _

. (Priority) j
——————— S Lo —_
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
y FROM:  SAC, HOUSTON (44-1509)
SUBJECT: MURKIN
CR .

- -

Special Agent in Charge

A% . e - 2 -
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




HO 44-1509
DATE CALLING NUMBER
ATLANTA :
12/17/67 835-8273
, (Beaumont, Texas)
ALBUQUERQUE :
12/17/67 682-9177
(Houston, Texas)
12/15/67 L68-9836
: (Houston)
BOSTON:
12/16/67 468-9009
(Houston)
12/16/68 835-9546
, (Beaumont, Texas)
CHARLOTTE :
12/15/67 673-9255
(Houston)
12/15/67 886-9976
(Orange, Texas)
CHICAGO:
12/15/67  769-9108
(Vidor, Texas)
12/17/67 835-8273
o _ Beaumont, Texas
CINCINNATI:
12/17/67 892-9963
(Beaumont, Texas)
12/16/67 453-9015
y (Houston, Texas)
12/17/67  468-98LY |

(Houston, Texés)'

e

CALLED NUMBER

404~876-5551

505-243-1331

505-864-820L

617-944-1569

401 -723-1085

919-599~9083

T04-667-4670

312-832-4895

309-786-1824

513-681-2839

614-551-2363
Y

2

513-65}166%6~\mxf

."\‘ "

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

PLACE

Atlanta

Albuquerque

Belen, N.M.

Reading, Mass.

Pawtucket,
R. I. ~

Roxboro, N.C:'

Enka, Candler,
N. C. o

«

EImburst, Il1.

I11. :

Rock Island,?

Cincinnati
Bartlett, Ohic

Urbana, Ohio’



e
R

(Beaumont, Texas)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

HO 44-1509
DATE CALLING NUMBER CALLED  NUMBER PLACE
CLEVELAND: o | |
12/17/67  L468-g727’ 614-389-3058 Marion, Ohio
- (Hbuston, Texas)
12/17/67 468..9727 614-389-3058 Marion, Ohio
(Houston,Texas)
12/15/67  682-9317 216-641 1461 Cleveland
(Houston, Texas)
. DETROIT:
12/17/68  673-9872 616-861-2456  ‘Shelby, Mich.
- (Houston, Texas)
“EL7PASO:. . . I R R
12/16/67 673-9501 | 915-532-9146 El Paso
(Houston, Texas) .
12/16/67  682-9348 915-362-4789 Odessa, Texas
(Houston, Texas)
12/17/67 468-9878 915-682-3697 Midland, Texas
(Houston, Texas) : :
JACKSON :
12/15/67 453-9611 601-582-3734 Hattiesburg,
(Houston, Texas) Miss. '
12/16/67 453-9015 601-372-3537 ‘Jackson
(Houston, Texas) a
12/15/67 453-9611 601 ~722-4hg7 Seminary,
, (Houston, Texas) ' Miss.
12/16/67 886-9011 801-684-6T9L McComb, Miss.
- (Orange, Texas) | .
12/17/67 468-9731 601 -428-8829 Laurel, Miss.
. . (Houston, Texas) '
- 12/17/67 835-9023 601 -625-8547

Forest, Miss.



HO 44-1509
_ DATE CALLING NUMBER CALLED NUMBER PLACE
JACKSONVILLE ' | _ -
12/15/67  673-9050 . 904-623-2008  Milton, Fla.
: (Houston, Texas) |
12/15/67  673-9419 904 -675-4970 Jay, Fla.

(Houston, . Texas)
LAS VEGAS:

12/17/67 835-9587 - 702-384-7271
: (Beaumont, Texas)

N

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FRI SPRNGFLN

FR1 NEWARK )
ATNPY URGENT  5-7-68 KXC
TO SPRINGFIFLD (44-541)

FROM  NEWARK (44-854)
MIRKIN, CR

RF SPRINGFIFLD TELETYPE T0O BURFAU, MAY THREE, SIXTY
FIGHT. RE FULLs COVERAGE OF RFLATIVRS TOLL CALLS

NJ TELFPHONE Tun (TW0 TWO THRFEF NINF SEVFN SIX WHICH WAS§
CALLFD ON APRIL NINF SAXTY RIGHT FROM VIRGINIA HOTFL, QUINCY»

ILL.s IS LISTED TN A. AJN\CONNFERS JR. THIRTY ONF MORRIS AVE.,

LONG SRANCH, N.J. INQUIRY

T AROVE ADDRESS RFVFALRD ApAprENT_
HOUSE WHFRF CONNERS AND FAMIINY LIVER WHILE HFE WAS STATIONED.
AT.FT. MONMOUTH. NEIGHRORHOOM NEGATIVF RF suBJéqT.
INVESTIGATION AT FT. MONMOWTH INDICATES CONNERS, A
SPFCIALIST FIVE IN US ARMY DEPARTFED APRIL TWENTY T#0, SIXTY
FISHT ON ORDFRS FOR VIETNAM AND IS TN RR#ORT TO OAKLAND ARMY
TERMINAL, CALIF., ON JUNE, FIVE SIXTY FIGHT. eONNERS HAS RFEFN
RANTED THIRTY DAYS LFAVF FN ROUTE AND CAN RE LOCATED AT RURAL
FIVE> QUINCY», ILL.

SPRINGFIELD CNANTACT CONNERS éE ANY CONNECTION WITH snBJECT

OR SUBJECT'S FAMILY. MAIL COPY MEMPHIS. ARMED AND BANGEROHS."

\

MAL

FBI SPRNGFLD




FR1 SPRNGFLD

FB! NFEWARK
A3102PM  URGFENT S«7=68 KXC
TO SPRINGFIFLD (44-561)

~

FROM NEWARK (44-RS4)
- MURKIN, CR

RE SPRINGFIFLD TELETYPF TO BURFAU, MAY fnnst. SEXTY
EIGHT. RF FULL COVERAGE OF RELATIVES TOLL CALLS ‘
 NJ TELEPHONE TWO TWO TWO THREF NINF SEVEN SIX WHICH WAS
CALLFD ON APRIL NINF SIXTY FIGHT FROM VIRGINIA HOTFL, QUINCY,
L., IS LISTED T0 A. A. CONNERS JRs THIRTY ONF. MORRIS AVFEe»
LONG BRANCH, NuJe . INQUIRY AT ABOVE ADDRESS REVEALED APARTMENT
 HDUSE WHERF CONNERS AND FAMILY LIVED WHILE HE WAS STATIONED
AT FT. MONMOUTH. NFIGHBORHOOD NEGATIVE RE SURJECT.
INVESTIGATION AT FT. MONMOUTH INDICATES CONNERS» A
SPECIALIST FIVFE IN yS ARMY DEPARTED APRIL TWFNTY TWO, SIXTY
EIGHT ON ORDFRS FOR VIETNAM AND IS TO RFPORT ‘TO OAKLAND ARMY
TERMINAL, CALIF«, ON JUNE FIVE SIXTY FIGHT. CONNFRS HAS aszg
' GRANTED THIRTY DAYS LEAVF FN- ROUTE AND CAN BF LOCATFD AT RURAL

FIVE, QUINCY, ILL.

SPRINGFIELD CONTACT CONNFRS RE. ANY CONNFCT!ON WITH sUBJFCT

R SUBJEC 'S FAM Lq MAIL COPY MEMPHIS,- ARMEB AND DANGEROUS.
‘ SEARCHED....rr.e. -1\ DEXED,

SERIALIZE2ZZ T,

RIN
FB I SPRNGFLD -

. TR AR MR S
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

)’U . " MAYT 1368




File = Serial rge Out ’ . .
FD-5 (Rev. )}
File — Date
Class. Case No. Last Serial
[ pending [ Closed Date
Serial Ne. Description of Serial Charged
451

SERIAL SKIPPED.
Ae s

CHIE
Employee
RECHARGE Date
To From
Date charged
Employee
Location

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1982 KDITION N °

GSA FPMN (41 CFR) 101118

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO :/éa, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) DATE: 5/3/68
FROM : SA ELYON H. DAVIS -P~

SUBJECT: MURKIN

On 3/25/68, a photograph of JAMES EARL RAY, FBI
#306 443 A, made at Missouri Department of Corrections on
3/17/60 was exhibited to SI 1656~-C Informant advised that
the photograph was familiar to hin/and was someone that he
thought he had known in St. Louisj Missouri, in either .1959
or 1960, Informant stated that Me had never seen RAY to his
knowledge in Quincy, Illinois. /Informant advised that he
is very close to WALTER TERRY HIFE and sees RIFE on a daily
basis. He adviB€d that RIFEk pad been living at the home of
his brother, LONNIE RIFE at BAylis, Illinois, however, in
2/67, WALTER TERRY RIFE had gtarted running the restaurant
in the Virginia Hotel in Quimcy, Illinois. Informant advised
that he would contact WALTER RIFE and determine if RIFE knew
anything concerning RAY's whereabouts. Informant advised
that he did not feel that WALTER RIFE would cooperate with
the Federal authorities inasmuch as it was RIFE's nature to
not cooperate with police. Informant advised that WALTER
RIFE had been working on a daily basis at the Virginia Hotel

in Quincy and informant knew that in the recent past, RAY
has not been in contact with WALTER RIFE, A//’——__l

0
L]

— Springfield £3: 44-561)

(1: 137-2612) ST,

(1: ELYON H. DAVIS) SR .H:{.‘ <

EHD/eab Bl b P
(5) M WMAY 31508

o __FBl— SPRINGFIELD lﬂ

Jr S/ C R
oyt 5H - 45T *

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



a e o ni WO R &L B

TO
FROM

SUBJECT:

-~
OPTICNAL FORM NO. 10 :

MAY 1932 EDITION )

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.3

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

:’ﬁg@, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) . Dpate: 5/3/68
: SA-ELYON H. DAVIS o S -P-
MURKIN

On 3/25/68, a photograph of JAMES EARL RAY, FBI
#306 443 A, made at Missouri Department of Corrections on

l 3/17/60 was exhibited to SI 1656-C, Informant advised that

<E§.. Springfield (3: 44-561)

the photograph was familiar to him and was someone that he
thought he had known in St. Louis, Missouri, in either 1959
or 1960, Informant stated that he had never seen RAY to his
knowledge in Quincy, Illinois. Informant advised that he

is very close to WALTER TERRY RIFE and sees RIFE on a daily
basis. He advised that RIFE had been living at the home of
his brother, LONNIE RIFE at Baylis, Illinois, however, in
2/67, WALTER TERRY RIFE had started running the restaurant
in the Virginia Hotel in Quincy, Illinois., Informant advised
that he would contact WALTER RIFE and determine if RIFE knew
anything concerning RAY's whereabouts. Informant advised
that he did not feel that WALTER RIFE would cooperate with
the Federal authorities inasmuch as it was RIFE's nature to
not cooperate with police. Informant advised that WALTER
RIFE had been working on a daily basis at the Virginia Hotel
in Quincy and informant knew that in the récent past, RAY
has not been in contact with WALTER RIFE, ‘

(1: 137-2612) T
(1: ELYON H, DAVIS) A,.~vw~,44%?w44??i'
EHD/eab ) . j RET A SN

- (5 )Mj/ I j—lZTSPENGREGD f

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




s '..

1

i RO OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 X
1 MAY 1662 EDITION ’

xi GS& FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 4

1

i

) K"ﬂt’\‘"wmﬂ l ) o 'W" A

UNITED STATES GOVERNM}:.NT
M emora ndum

TO :ﬁgég, SPR INGF IELD (44—561) : DATE: 5/3/68"

A
A
:

FROM : SA ELYON H. DAVIS . : o -P-

SUBJECT: MURKIN

On 3/25/68, a photograph of JAMES EARL RAY, FBI
#306 443 A, made at Missouri Department of Corrections on
. 3/17/60 was exhibited to SI 1656~C. Informant advised that .
:the photograph was familiar to him and was someone that he
- thought he had known in St. Louis, Missouri, in either .1959 P
or 1960, Informant stated that he had never seen RAY to his.
knowledge in Quincy, Illinois., Informant advised that he
is very close to WALTER TERRY RIFE and sees RIFE on a daily
basis, He advised that RIFE had been living at the home of
his brother, LONNIE RIFE at Baylis, JXllinois, however, in
2/67, WALTER TERRY RIFE had started running the restaurant -
in the Virginia Hotel in Quincy, Illinois.' Informant advised
that he would contact WALTER RIFE and determine if RIFE Kknew
anything concerning RAY's whereabouts. Informant advised
that he did not feel that WALTER RIFE would cooperate with
; the Federal authorities inasmuch as it was RIFE's nature to
i not cooperate with police. Informant advised that WALTER
RIFE had been working on a daily basis at the Virginia Hotel
in Quincy and informant knew that in the recent past, RAY S e
has not been in contact with WALTER RIFE,

: @ Springfield (3: 44-561) ' '
. (1: 137-2612) . ~ B N
., (1l: ELYON H. DAVIS) o L ehL R SR
EHD/eab : o . et BoL,
(5) ' ‘

Z

Buy U.S. .S'aﬂ'z'hg;f Bonds Reguqub on the Payroll Savings Plan E
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176 '



RRTRF b aaailihe Sacititast

e

M LAt 3 » . A -
T 4 - ; .
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 :

MAY 1982 EDITION ;
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8 >

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

- 1 U .
- 3 T e

. . / .
TO SAﬁé SPRINGFIELD (44-561) DATE: 5/6/68
FROM @ SA ELYON H. DAVIS -P=

SUBJECT: MURKIN

On 4/18/68, the follo

¥ng individuals were recontacted -
and advised that they had no i

ormation concerning JAMES EARL

RAY:
_VIOLA MAYFIELD, 16 Cherry Street, Quincy, Illinois
\FLOYD RIFE, 22¢/Lind Street, Quincy, Illinois !
Sergeant RO D HANSON, Quincy, Illinois, Police %
Department

%7‘-

SEARCHED . INDEYZPZ
SERALZED S 7R 1) P

' ' LAY 6103 C
2/- Springfield (44-561) ,_FB! — SPRINGFIgLD \////

(gﬂ;/eab Lﬂ(KVM ' \\
Lol — /¢:ffr C iI;;X_—S>
e | |

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



: OPTIONAL FORM NO. (0
r MAY 1962 EOITION
Yl GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

f: UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
. e o :
TO -.SA%C:SPRINGFIELD (44-561)
FROM : SA ELYON H., DAVIS

SUBJECT: MURKIN
On 4/18/68, the
and advised that they had
 RAY:
_VIOLA MAYFIELD,
FLOYD RIFE, 226

Sergeant ROLAND
Department

G;D Springfield (44-561)
EHD/eab

T T

DATE: 5/6/68 ‘
-P
following individuals were recontacted
no information concerning JAMES EARL

2716 Cherry Street, Quincy, I1linois
Lind Street, Quincy, Illinois

HANSON, Quincy, Illinois, Police

%é/f 6*4/ - c/@

N U R

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan : ‘- ‘

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

@- Springfield (44-561) / &0 618883

OPTIONAL FORM NO. {0
MAY 1982 EDITION
GSA FPMR (01 CFR) 101~11.8 - w

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

* SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) DATE: 5/6/68

: SA ELYON H. DAVIS ~P-
MURKIN

On 4/19/68, SI 1656-C was contacted by SA ER®ON H.
DAVIS and SA THOMAS SCHOENHOFER and was exhibited photographs
of JAMES EARL RAY, FBI #306 443 A, made at Missouri Depart-
ment of Corrections on 3/17/60, as well as a photograph of
ERIC STARVO GALT. Informant advised that he has never .to his
knowledge seen this individual in the Quincy, Illinois, area,
He advised that he had been contacting WALTER TERRY RIFE almost
on a daily basis and that this individual . ds definitely not
with JAMES EARL RAY at the present time. The informant advised
that he is certain that WALTER TERRY RIFE was working at his
restaurant at the Virginia Hotel during the period from 3/29/68
through 4/4/68. Informant advised that he cannot remember
exactly where he had ever seen RAY, however, he feels it was
in bars located on Olive Street in St. Louis, Missouri, and
to the best of his knowledge, it would have been sometime
around 1959 or 1960. The informant advised that he is certain
that RAY has #ot been in the Quincy area in the recent past
or else the informant would know of it.

Informant advised that he personally is acquainted
with all of the Country Music night clubs in the Quincy, Illinois,
general area, and visits these places quite frequently and he
is certain that RAY has not recently been to any of these night
clubs.

Informant was instructed to work full time concerning
the development of any information concerning the whereabouts,
activities, or background concerning RAY.

CEARCHED 0
SERALZEpZ 2 )

(1% 137-26127 F8! — SPiIMG:, 207
EHD/eab ' W]T—bﬁ/
2o — A IA T

W -2 ’,,{:,——_’/
Byy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



LR W =L TN

TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

HCj:l Springfield (44-561) - S

2 - . - - - e
: RN
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ’
MAY 1922 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 ’

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

: SAC, 'SPRINGFIELD (44-561) - DATE: 5/6/68
SA ELYON H. DAVIS - o -P-
MURKIN

On 4/19/68, SI 1656-C was contacted by SA ELYON H.
DAVIS and SA THOMAS SCHOENHOFER and was exhibited photographs
of JAMES EARL RAY, FBI #306 443 A, made at Missouri Depart--
ment of Corrections on 3/17/60, as well as a photograph of
ERIC STARVO GALT, Informant advised that he has never -to his
knowledge seen this individual in the Quincy, Illinois, area.
He advised that he had been contacting WALTER TERRY RIFE almost
on a daily basis and that this individual is definitely not
with JAMES EARL RAY at the present time, The informant advised
that he is certain that WALTER TERRY RIFE was working at his
restaurant at the Virginia Hotel during the period from 3/29/68
through 4/4/68. Informant advised that he cannot remember
exactly where. he had ever seen RAY, however, he feels it was
in bars located on Olive Street in St. Louis, Missouri, and
to the best of his knowledge, it would have been sometime
around 1959 or 1960, The informant advised that he is certain
that RAY has not been in the Quincy area in the recent past
or else the informant would know of it,

Informant advised that he personally is acquainted
with all of the Country Music night clubs in the Quincy, Illln01s,
general area, and visits these places quite frequently and he

is certain that RAY has not recently been to any of these nlght
clubs,

Informant was instructed to work full time concerning
the development of any information concerning the whereabouts,
act1V1t1es, or background concerning RAY.

(1: 137~ 2612)
EHD/eab

L,

-Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




“rmn st

TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY (002 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-551) DATE: 5/6/68
SA ELYON H, DAVIS : ~P-~
MURKIN

On 4/19/68, SI 1656-C was contacted by SA ELYON H,
DAVIS and SA THOMAS SCHCENHOFER and was exhibited photographs
of JAMES EARL RAY, FBI #306 443 A, made at Missouri Depart-"
ment of Corrections on 3/17/60, as well as a photograph of

-ERIC STARVO GALT. Informant advised that he has never -to his

knowledge seen this individual in the Quincy, Illinois, area,
He advised that he had been contacting WALTER TERRY RIFE almost
on a daily basis and that this individual is definitely not
with JAMES EARL RAY at the present time, The informant advised
that he is certain that WALTER TERRY RIFE was working at his
restaurant at the Virginia Hotel during the period from 3/29/68
through 4/4/68. Informant advised that he cannot remember
exactly where he had ever seen RAY, however, he feels it was

in bars located on Olive Street in St. Louis, Missouri, and

to the best of his knowledge, it would have been sometime
around 1959 or 1960, The informant advised that he is certain
that RAY has not been in the Quincy area in the recent past

or else the informant would know of it.

Informant advised that he personally is acquainted

Sy

with all of the Country Music night clubs in the Quincy, Illinois,

general area, and visits these places quite frequently and he
is certain that RAY has not recently been to any of these night
clubs.

B

Informant was instructed to work full time concerning

. the development of any information concerning the whereabouts,

activities, or background concerning RAY,

. : . SERAU L g - 2
@- Springfield (44-561) - joo DTz
< (1i 137-2612)———— ~ S R R R
EHD/eab o - ST

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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P

.l
TO
FROM
SUBJECT:

H

ﬁ- ‘Springfield (3: 44-561)

' P™ N ) : y
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1992 EDITION
GSA FPMRA (11 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
: SAC,/KTSPRWGF'IELD (44-561) DATE: 5/6/68
: SA ELYON H. DAVIS_ . oy o

MURKIN

On 4/7/68 SI 1656-C was recontacted by SA ELYON
H. DAVIS concerning JAMES EARL RAY. Informant advised that
he had contacted WALTER TEBRY RIFE on several occasions
since last contact and that WALTER RIFE had no information
as to the present whereabouts of JAMES FARL RAY. He advised
that WALTER TEBRY RIFE had told him he had not seen RAY since
RIFE left Leavenworth Federal Penitentiary in 1957.

(1l: 137-2612)
EHD/eab o
(4)

Ba_y US.S avings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10.
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SA ,¢imR1NGFIELD (44-561) DATE: 5/6/68
FROM : SA ELYON H. DAVIS -P-

SUBJECT: MURKIN

On 4/7/68 SI 1656-C was recontacted by SA ELYON
H. DAVIS eoncerning JAMES EARL RAY. Informant advised that
he had contacted WALTER TERRY RIFE on several occasions
since last contact and that WALTER RIFE had no information
as to the present whereabouts of JAMES EARL RAY. He advised

that WALTER TERRY RIFE had told him he had not seen RAY since
RIFE left Leavenworth Federal Penitentiary in 1957,

éf>- Springfield (3: 44-561)

(1: 137-2612)
EHD/eab

............

SERIALIZED A= g
81 = SPringric.o

Pl —
(A

e L

. S SC/ — s
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 :
MAY 19062 EDITION :
GSA FPMR (41 cFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT v

T T TSRS T

Memorandum
TO' : SAC;/E%SPRINGFIELD (44-561) . DATE: 5/6/68
FROM :-SA ELYON H. DAVIS ‘ - -P-

SUBJEGT: MURKIN

On 4/7/68 S1 1656-C was recontacted by SA ELYON
H. DAVIS concerning JAMES EARL RAY. Informant advised that
he had contacted WALTER TERRY RIFE on several occasioans
since last contact and that WALTER RIFE had no information .
as to the present whereabouts of JAMES EARL RAY. He advised
that WALTER TERRY RITFE had told him he had not seen RAY since
RIFE left Leavenworth Federal Penitentiary in 1957.

. e Lo

etz 1 4

4)- Springfield (3 gg-sel) o
(L: 137-2612) S T

EHD/eab
(4) M

e =
Bu_y Us. s avmg.r Bonds Regularlj on tbe Pd_yroll Savmg.r Plan
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

- SI (44-561)

. -
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ‘ .
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8 s

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44—561) DATE: 5/6/68
SA JAMES M, BACHMAN p.
MURKIN

The following persons were contacted on 4/30/68

and advised that an unidentified latent fingerprint file
wasnot maintained in their office:

JAMES R, DOSTER
Sheriff
Macon County;

HAROLD G, LINDSTEN
Chief of Police
Decatur, Illinois;

GORDON PERRY,

Investigator,

Christian County Sheriff's Office,
Taylorville, Illinois;

CLAUDE BARRETT,
Sheriff,

DeWitt County,
Clinton, Illinois;

GLENN WADE,

Sheriff,

Shelby County Sheriff's Office,
Shelbyville, Illinois;

W. BRUCE THOMPSON

Sheriff,

Moultrie County Sheriff's Office,
Sullivan, Illinois;

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




“fr. F ° . Christian Coumty éharﬁf's m:tm,

. s - B . . [ L
-, ) N ; RN C e
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N w B . .
. Y .

| | SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) ~ s5/6/e8

SA JA“ES ¥, BACHMAN P,

foﬁlwamg persons were mm‘tzed on 4/301‘68
m@ Mvts;ed» bhut an unidentified latent ﬂmammt ‘f1le
, ﬁ&n@t mimznmeﬂ in emm m’tiem -

Jms B ms'mn
X mwn emmty, .

o Chief of Py e f
v Dezeatm‘, Ill:lmﬁ.s

) In‘v:estflgavtm:,

AN
KRR

Taylorville, 111m1a, .

o SMviﬁt : o

o Shemy emnﬂﬁy maﬁ 's Orf‘he’e, :
.’ Shelbyville, Illinois; y
W. BRUCE THOMPSON _
‘Sheriff, - - ‘
l‘mul"trie ﬂmmty B‘lre:riff 's Ot:ti,ca,\
mlivm, mmgs, L U _
- = RN L ST

'2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



~ a
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Meimnorandum

TO : SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) DATE: 5/6/68
FROM SA LARRY W, GREEN P,
SUB_]'EGT: MURKIN

Re SI tel to CG and Directoy, 4/26/68,

On 4/29/68, CHARLES E, REED, was interviewed
by SA LARRY W, GREEN concerning T}S knowledge of the present

location of JAMES EARL RAY,
7 It is noted that the referenced teletype contains
the address of REED, as 228 - 6th Street, Madison, Illinois .
O This address should be corrected to show REED'S address
s 2028 -~ 6th Street, Madison, Illinois.

REED stated that he was at the Pontiac State Farm,
Pontiac, Illinois, in 1952, He stated that he entered
Menard State Penitentiary at Chester, Illinois, in late
1949 and was subsequently transported to Pontiac Prison,
Pontiac, Illinois, in late 1950, He stated he remained =
there on a farm until he was rekased August 29, 1952,
REED stated at the time he was on the prison farm, there
were about 150 persons working there, He stated that
his job was to deliver the mail to each dormatory daily
and that he was familiar generally with every person
located on the farm at that time.

When questioned about the subject, REED stated
that he does not recall the name nor does he remember .
associating with a person named JAMES EARL RAY, BHe stated
that he was familiar with the name since it had been in
the news frequently in recent days, but it had never come
to his attention until now that RAY may have been at
Pontiac State Farm while he was there, He further stated
that he does not recall any particular person who
may have been friends with the subject. It is noted from
the referenced teletype that subject entered the
farm at Pontiac August 12, 1952, REED recalls that he was
dismissed from Pontiac, August 29, 1952, He stated that
he was 19 years old at the time he was on the farm, He further

2 -/ SI (44-561 |
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related that he has not kept in contact with anyone '
he met while at thefarm and knows nothing of the whereabouts
of any of the inmates who were incarcerated at the farm
while he was there.

REED is described as:

Age \ Approximately 38
.. Height ~ '5' 6" i L
- Weight . - 140
‘Hair .~  Blonde, crew cut‘
-Eyes - Blue ;
COmplex1on -Ruddish
leps due to a. crippled rlght 1eg
Marital
- statts S1ng1e, 11ves with his mother :
. .4, .  at the above:noted" address
'Employer‘_Santatlon worker = - S
L " riding- on sanitation trucks
in the Mad1son-Gran1te;01ty, Illlnois area

REED has 5 brothers 11ving in the Madlson=Gran1te

. .5City area and’']} 51ster It is noted’ from a criminal’check
. _at the Madison’ city PD that CHARLES E; REED has had some

:chredit problems as well as being arrested for Speeding
and disorderly conduct since his’ release from” Pentlac.;

(also from Granite City PD records)

\g N
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related that he bas not kept :ln ce:nta@t ‘with mycme -
be met while at the filrm snd knows nething ¢f the wheresbouts

- of umy of the inmates who wre mc'arcmteﬂ mt the fam :

T athile he nrs’ there. ‘

RE:EB is dmribaﬂ as:

Age. . A@pr&mimtely 38
CHelght . 5% 6" ST e
Weight 146 o E :
»Hair . Blende, crew eut o - '

Eyes Blue o

Comp‘lﬁxi@n Ruddish :

Limps due to n cripplad ri@ht leg

¥srital . .

. status - Single, lives mivhi Ms mther
. at ‘the above moted address
Empleoyer Sadtation worker - .
. . . riding on sanitatien trueks .
' ;Lnr the Madisnn-&ramiter €ity, Illimis a)m

' RE\EH, has 5 ‘hr@t)hars living i«g ‘the mdism-Granite .
c ty ‘arew and 1 Sigter. It is noted frem a ‘eriminal ¢heck

e Nadison exityfmmt 'CHARLES 'EY REED has. had Some -
1t problems s well @s being arreésted for. ‘Speeding
z‘lmxd t8orderly cenmduct sinee hiz reledse from Pemtiﬁc. "
,(vwzlsw frem Gv:ra‘mite ciréy FD r‘ecerds) :
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0-7 (Rev. 3-31-67) (Copies to Offices Checked)
TO: SAC,
(] Albany [] Houston [] New York City ] Tampa
[] Albuquerque [] Indianapolis [C] Norfolk [ ] Washington Field
{_] Anchorage [ Jackson [] Oklahoma City {1 Quantico
{1 Atlanta [] Jacksonville [] Omaha
(] Baltimore [] Kansas City [] Philadelphia TO LEGAT:
(] Birmingham [] Knoxville [] Phoenix [] Bern
] Boston [] Las Vegas [] Pittsburgh [C] Bonn
[ Buffalo [] Little Rock [ Portland [] Buenos Aires
[ Butte [] Los Angeles [C] Richmonad [] Hong Kong
[} Charlotte [_] Louisville [] st. Louis [] London
[J Chicago [ Memphis [_] Salt Lake City [] Manila
[ Cincinnati ] Miami [[] San Antonio [] Mexico, D.F.
[_] Cleveland Milwaukee [ San Diego ] Ottawa
{_] Columbia Minneapolis [} San Francisco [ Paris
[] Dallas ] Mobile [] San Juan [_] Rome
(] Denver [} Newark [_] Savannah [] Santo Domingo
[] Detroit [] New Haven Seattle ] Tokyo
[] El Paso [] New Orleans Springftie
3 Honolulu j
Date May 6, 1968
RE:
MURKIN
'(’ o
Retention For appropriate )
(X For information [] optional [ action [JSurep, by o ST
[J The enclosed is for your information. If used in a future report, [ conceal <. '
all sources, [] paraphrase contents. .
[ Enclosed are corrected pages from report of SA - e e
dated %
Remarks: - -
Bureau authority not granted to check o L
Source 4 on this lead. For info. X S
i
SEARCHZD ... .inDEXED
semiaLz:s gL
: MAY £ - 1968
E AN S <
Enc. (1 . -
Bufile (44 61) PR
Urfile
IR - = - -
Fo-2Z S — 2
o
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. o e ‘ . © o M To\s.m,h__.
. vy iy : Mr. DeLsach—
| | VIA TELETYPE - e

. Mohro————
. Mr. Bishop————or

P Mr. Casper..

cDo A , r
S O 13:}8 Mr. Czllahan.——

fa)

Mr. Conrag———
ENC‘PHEHED Mr. Felt .

1r. Gale cme—
) Afr. Rosen.

YA L 1145AM AVA o Sulivan —
Mr. Tavcl.

URGENT 4/30/68 AV SR '

Mr. Trotter—

| Tele, RooMm.e—ro
T0 DIRECTOR (CODEL)

Miss Holmes.——

?/-

‘ . Miss Gandy—— {!
FROM BALTIMORE (44-669) (66~965) » —

—

MURKIN; BALTINORE SOURCE FOUR.

'RE SPRINGFIELD TELETYPE y
OF JAMES RAY, SSH

ON APRIL TWENTYSIX LAST, WILLIAM E. HANWA, JR., DIRECTOR, BUREAU
OF DATA PROCESSING AND ACCOUNTS, SOCTAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION,
BALTIMGRE, ¥iD., CONTACTED SAC AND REQUESTED A CONFERENCE. SINCE
THIS OFFICE HAD SUBMITTED THE WAMES ERIC STARVO GALT WITH

ALIASES FOR A CHECK OF BALTIMORE SOURCE FOUR.

SaC CONT@QTED HANNA, WHO ADVISED HE WAS NOT CERTAIN THE ASSASSINA-

TION OF DR. KING WAS A CASE WHICH CLEARLY FELL WIiHIN THE SCOPE

OF BUREAU"S AGREEMENT WITH SCCIAL SECURITY. SAC POISTED OUT

.TO HANNA THAT THIS CASE COULD NOT BE CONSIDERED JUST A MURDER

CASE BUT WAS VERY DEFINITELY A WATIONAL DEFENSE MATTER AUD

THE DISORDERS WHICH FOLLOWED KING'S DEATH SUPPORTED THI

TENTION. SAC ADDED THAT THE
END PAGE OKE

war ;7/%, U S T S S SN e e
R o |
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PAGE TYO

BA 44-569; BA 66-965 |

HAD A PERSONAL INTEREST IN SEEING THAT ALL GOVERNMENT SOURCES
WERE CHECKED. HANNA EXPRESSED UNDERSTANDING AND FULL COOPERATION

WITH BUREAU'S POSITION AND INTERESTS. HE SUGGESTED HOWEVER, & —
THAT ADDITIONAL REQUESTS FOR BALTIMORE SOURCE FOUR CHECKS IN .

THIS CASE MIGHT FALL INTO A "GRAY AREA® AND HE WOULD LIXE SAC -

© TO PERSONALLY CONTACT HIM 0N SUCH REQUESTS SO THAT HE COULD T
. .. (

CONSIDER DISCUSSING THEM WITH COMMISSIONER BALL OF HEALTH, .
EDUCATION AND WELFARE, h

UACB, BALTIMORE WILL NoT crEck ware Jawes rav, ssu || N

I ceuroice sounce

FOUR AS SUGGESTED IN REFERENCED TELETYPE.

2
[ ]

UACB, BALTIMORE WILL ONLY CHECK VAMES IN THIS CASE WITH SPECIFIC
BUREAU APPRGVAL.

MEMPHIS ADVISED BY MAlIL.

END ‘
LRC FBI WASH DC
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FBI

Date: 5/6/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)
Vi AIRTEL ATRMAIL
(Priority)
________ Y U
TO: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561)
FROM ; SAC, DENVER (157-203)

SUBJECT: MNURKIN
: CR
(00: Memphis)

Re Springfield teletype dated 5/3/68.
Re full coverage of relatives.

@m 5/3/68 it was determined from a confidential
source, Nountain States Telepheone and Telegraph Company,
that Denver telephone number 333-5486 is listed to the
El Patio Motel, 8400 East Colfax Avenue, Denver. It was
alae aseertained that this metel 1s approved by the
American Automeobile Associatioen nnd th@t it is a reputable
motel.

On 5/4/68, SA EWGENE J. COBLE was advised by
Nr. ORACE BRUNER that he and his wife, VIVIAN, are the
only desk clerks at the El Patio Motel and that they werk
a 7:00 a.m. te 11:00 p.m. shift. He also stated that
they reside at the motel and since the metel doors-are
locked at 11:00 p.m}, they handle any guests who usé the
night bell or any p@ssible telephone ealls during the
remainder eof the might.” He further adygised that the
number 333-5486 is the listed number feor the motel
switchbeard, which switchbeard they handle. He further
advised that he and Mrs: BRUNER were on dnty en 4/3/68,
He also advised that Mr. W, F. MC HURRAY pr@priet@w cﬂ the
motel, eccasienally assists them on the desk.

GQ Springfield ' "*
1 -~ Memphis
2 - Denver

.t

. BEJC:viv

- (5) W
/i »“)G[' Sent

Approved:

‘ péi/l Aﬁgnt in Charge
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'Aaﬁvieed thnf fhere were only 15 rocis oecupied oh 4/3/68. A
" 'Be also advised that the motel maintains no record of - .
“prepaid incuiing Ieng digtance telephone calls for guests.
. A check was made of the celleet long distance calls received
-at the motel from: 3/1/68, snd there was no record ‘of any
such calls being received Irom Quincy, Illineis. "
© M, and Mrs. BRUNER advised they do not recall:.any. long
. distance calls. from Quincy, -I11inois, being Feceived by '
‘motel gudésta and they also advised they de not reeall any'f'

‘_,;guests resmnng JAMES' EARL RAY. . o m

s

rro- a c¢heck ei the daily room . audit for 4/3/68

’?w‘it was deternined that on thgt date the Iellewiné*individuals a'¢;”"”"

fﬁ;were guests at the -otel:

" Room_ 1 o T
- . Registratien’ Card Ne. 27262 SR - o\ )
- ELMER C, HAYNES, JR.: - ..° . = .= A
-.708 Ceggin Avenue 2 S S S
" Brownweod, Texas :

: Representing U. S. Air rerce

'“fngistered,3/12/68 and stuyed until 4/8/68-'

. " Room 2. '
. . Registratien Card Ke. 27335
- . EMILIO I. VELEZ R .
~  Calle 7, G4 ALt De Fluﬂheyan . 4
.Bwywnon, Puerto Rico -~ ’ ’
- Representing National Cash- Regiater Ce-puny
_ Registered 3/25/68 still there;” - L ,
' =-Ree-3 e T " :5';;‘” Ce T ST
“'Ragietratiem.Cnrﬂ Hb 274L7 - u R
. En J O" ” "
- 5280 Jay S g‘;
- Wheat Ridge,: Celorldo S
Chevrolet, Colorado license RJ 2170
Representing Ballard and Cunpany,A‘ o

Reen re ‘ ’ o B . . B
4.Jﬂegistrgtien Card Ne. 27396 R L
..~ LEROY 'JOHNSON o SR ’
- Laverkin, Utah

Ford pickap, Utah license o

Bepresenting Stanley Aviation;

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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> ‘s 7 e , .
o Registration Card No. 27412

551001 Valley’ View .
. Minet, North Dakota
: “=License ARR20

s Party of two;

DN 157-203 . f'?v;Tgr_:'¥jivf;;'ﬁ.f;€

Boom’'5
Registration Card Nb. 27321
JAMES FAGAN ' :

"~ 307 Chestnut Street

Honey Brook Pennsylvania ;'k

Eegistered 3/24/68 left 5/3/63-'1

'Roen 6 .

‘E‘Registratien Card No.-2741§

‘Mr. and Mrs. DE DUTCHER

 *jEubbard or Hibbard Drive’
- ,.Jackson, Michigan’ '“'. 
;VfParty of two"‘ e E

PATRICIA PACKEI

< 4529 Holdrege Street

“Lincoln, Nebraska
‘Representing Frontier Airlines
Staying -two nights, N 4

Reem 8

:‘Registrufion Card No. 27399 aff

rC. MYERS'

Party of ‘two &

Reom 9 ' ST . Cﬂ
:'Lnegistration Card Nb. 27416 -w»*
.-Mr., and Mrs; JACK: EOWACK. (?)

~Limen, * “Colorado

Ford, Colorade 11¢énse 2J625

Party of twe,
\Eaem 10

; -Registration Card. No, 27414
. ¥Mr., and Mrs. JOE° YMQ@EGE (?).

1440 Tuser (?) Road’

ﬁiBeﬁu@r, Pennsylvania. -

Pennsylvania license 1A4391

-3 -

*
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DN 157-203

. Room 11 - 4 o
Registration Card No. 27413
JIM SCHULTZ '
1921 Pontiac Drive
Enid, Oklahoma
1967 Chevrolet, Oklahoma license GA 7973
Party of five;

Room 12 .
Registration Card No. 27408
WALTER E. EHRHARDT

1609 East 62 N.

Gladstone, Missouri )
Mustang, Missouri license ST6-473;

Room 14 ‘

Registration Card No. 27397

. PAUL CHAMBERS and wife

914 Edger (?) or Edgw (?)

Durango, Colorado .

Cadillac, Colorado license PR(?) 4145
Partyof two; -

Room 20

Registration Card No. 27285

RALPH KNOTT '

551 South Fourth Avenue'

Ann Arber, Michigan

GHMC, Michigan license 8601DE
Representing National Cash Register;

Room 20 A

Registration Card Ro. 27310

JOHN W, MELDRUM

549 Taylor DBrive

Canonsburg, Pennsylvania

Representing National Cash Register Company
Registered 2/1/68, still there;

Room 22 '

Registration Card No.

JOHN W, CHEERS

2201 South Smithville Road

Dayton, Ohio

Representing National Cash Register Company, Dayton
Registered 3/3/68, stayed approximately six weeks;

-4 -
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: 111 nbovo.gtsnt- rosiitcrad nt the lotdl on 4/3/68, : :
excnpt vhere uthsrvise indicated.’ : , , A ’ .

lr BRUNER uiviled thlt ﬁh. nttol hld iud sovnrll
D stlying there who were- utt.ndinl thé Watiemal Tash .~ -~
- Register Campany training school’ :t.nenuar, Colarade; some of .
. ‘them fer rathér éxtended periods,. Ne advimed that Nr. WELEZ . D
_and M. NELDRUN w d;?a “atEll’ rosiding thére, but. “that "’ e T
I&- MELBREN wis dut @I ‘tewm, huving gobe hack to, Penngylvnniu
to vieit his family for « icv days. Comceraing: :
o Mr. WALLEN, feor whom the Regiatration Card cenld net bc . ;‘ e
"~ . located, lr BRENER stated that WALLEN is a. frequent guest = =
Etlﬁge -otdl and thlt ha operntel & lotdl 1n Istnn Plrk. : ‘
5 ) ‘d‘- v=") P \ ] ] . . .

R " l. F. lc lunnax; prwpricter af the Il Patio
Iotel advised that he had no recollection of any giests RN
, receiving any leng distamce telephene calls either prepaid .=~ - -«&
‘or collect from Quimcy, Illinois. He was umable to recall = -
lly gueat reu-ihling the descniption or- photqgriph of subjecf

lr, nxmc Ism VELEZ, vho fiks been at the e

11 Putip Motel sikce 3/25/68, advised that he '111 have been ~ .
‘employed by the Natiomal Cash’ legistar Company, Intcrnutien;l Lo
- Divisien, five years by. July, 1968. . Be is &.service . ,
_engineer witk offices at 556" ‘Munex liverl, Hato Rey, Puerto . -
Rico, home mddress saame as set out above, He stated he hag™
been attending the latiahll clah Register: Cenpuny in-gervice . ,_:
training scheol in Demver. He advised that ke hus not receiw&d

© any long distance calls t:az_ﬂuincy, Illinoiws, that he is =~ =

- not acquainted with anyocne Quiacy,  Illimels, or—vicinity .
and does not recall any guest at the lctel ‘gince’ he has beéen’
there who resembles the photogmgph or doscription of subject.
Mr. VELEZ statéd he spends a great deal of hias .free time in .
the lobby of the. intol and hia hld an opportunity ‘to observe
nany ef the guests. : ; . . . '

R
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